CITY OF PALMER ACTION MEMORANDUM
SUBJECT: Authorize the City Manager to Execute Change Order No. 1 to the Contract with
Seacoast Construction Company for Alaska Street Sidewatk and Lighting Improvements Project
in the Amount of $50,760.09 for a Contract Total of $430,630.26

AGENDA OF: January 8, 2008

Council action:

Authorized

Approved for presentation by B.B. Allen, City Manager ‘(Pﬁ L Ea /—JE—L—Q—*/ 255 [

Route

To: Department/Individual: Initials: Remarks:
X Originator — Public Works /)’,{f’
o/

X City Clerk \jns
X City Attorney ,44—":?,

Public Safety Director

Administrative Services Director

Community Services Director

Planning & Community
Davelopment Director

Public Works Director

Attachment(s):

Fiscal note:

No fiscal impact.

Funds are budgeted from this account number:

N Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. Affected ]
X account number: 450660 Nuwsdpr L benenef | 0% ]60%
Gord

Finance Director Signature:

Summary statement: Change order no. 1 is for close out costs and final payment to
Seacoast Construction Company for unforeseen miscellaneous additional work to complete the
Alaska Street Sidewalk and Light Improvements Project. Please see attached for a breakdown of
project costs.

Administration recommendation: Authorize action memorandum 08-006.

Page 1of 1 AM No. 08-006



jbower
Text Box
Authorized


CoR Amount ITEM Brief Deserlption/Reason for Change
1 § 2,275.00 |Adjust electrical Junction boxes {0 finishad grade Item was not included in the bid documents
2 §  275.00 [Adjust vaive box to finished grade Item was not included in the bid dacuments
3 $  950.00 [Adjust catch basin to finished grade ltem was not included in the bid dacuments
4 $ 275,00 [Adjust cleenout to finished grade Itemn was not inciuded in the bid documents; Cleanout could not be seen and was discovered during censtruction.
It was discovered during construction that there was no power scurce at the specified design lecations, therefore the contractor
had ta trench across the street to connect to power, This was discoverad when the contractor begun excavating and could not
5 % B,093,00 [Remave and replace existing asphalt surfacing ba foreseen during the design process.
7 $  400.00 |[Removal of existing tree "Remaval of Tree" was shown on the plans, but there was no bid item.
B §_7,107.00 |Fortland Cement Concrete sidewalk §-inches thick Business awner approached the City and requested thal their driveway along Alaska Streel remain.
Iterm was not included in the bid documents, During design it was assumed that the awing was to
10 $ _6,761.69 |Rebuild and support existing awning only be supported.
It was discovered during conslruction ihat there was no power source at the specified locations, therefore the contractor had to
11 % 3,015,00 |Provide power to poles 10 and 13, moun! recaptacle to pale 6 {make connections to anolher power soudrce.
During the design phase it was agreed upon ta estahlish properly houndaries using Title Reports and Plats,
The property owner disagreed with lhe property fine during construction. The decision was made lo relocate the proposed
sidewalk instead of parforming a boundany survey. Due to the change, the decision was made to cannacl to the exisling storm
12 $ 20,003.40 |Furnish and install CMP and catch basin drain system.
i3 5 705.00 |Sail stahitization A sidewalk was adjusted during canstruction that caused the ditch slope to increase requiring it to be stabilized with jute mash.
14 ] - |Furnish and install pipe Due to changes to the exisling diteh, it was necessary to install a drain pipe. This was & "no cosl" change.
Conflicls were discovered dunng constructon that required the planter pole couplings to be adjusted.
15 § - Install planter pele couplings This was a "no cost" change.
Total  § 50,760.09




RO TV T TR TP S re T T

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE, qONI'RACT PERFORMANCE
Project ALASKA STREET SIDEWALK AND LUIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

Caoniractar, Seazoas! Consiruzlion Company
12840 Atherlon Read
Anchorpe, AK 89516-2967

Thistrvaice covers wark through:  Seplember 1, 2007

Estimale Ho.l FINAL

Conrat AMDGEL ATOU & Esimale FrevlGis HINIOS ToTal Aot Eamed
200,325.00 27.154.80 570, T anJ ET;“
54,438.00 {i X0 TROET 13870,
Change Orders 36 50,/60.09 () 0,
TOTAL i 430,630.26 77,814.89% 352,71537 uﬂ.ﬂﬂ.ﬁ‘
Original Condrack Amatint 5430, 630.26 Tolal E=rmings to Dats 430 630,26
Resiged Confrect Amourd
Caontraat Compietion Dafe: Relalrage (o Date 0.00 Retainapn | 0.C0
Revised Contract Completion Date Clher Dedudions {Disputed llems) [ 0,00
Previous Payinarks { 35771537
PERGENTAGE COMPLETE 160% Total Daduelicns [ 35271537
Armpunt Due Conlractor 77!!14.89

{ cartify kst the above Bl is correod, thal paymant Kerafore has nol
bean reoaived, al aX candflians of pavobase frave beancampliad wilr;
and tal Stafe oriocal faves &8 ref makidad i amoun! bitad,

Corfractar's

Represertaiiva &M_H& a— Date Hala7
Tille, Secr 1Mug

C:\Doaumsets od Saliegil0crna Kesder'Wey DostenecstPaliner A%sha 5L Sldawalk and LphEapAlake Syeel Pay Edfmate 83 nvicln shppé 1

! cwi}&'rhar! have ehecked (he quaniites coverad By (s astimale; [hal The werk
work vias actualy performed; Uhat the guantfies are cormet! and fhat ihe guanbliss
and dmeents are apparenily consistant wht the requirements of te Conlracl.

Engiri,ear Da'n
Pl Veris Cale
City Manager Date
Page1

Alaska Strezt Pay Estimate # 3 revisicn .xls

WO

"ON X4

218LSPEL 66

-a3(

68 48682 (e

Ed WdBS




PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE, CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
Picject: ALASKA STREET SIDEWALK ANO LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

Conlmeton ‘Saatnast Construction Company
126840 Atherton Roed
Anchorage, AK §9516-2887 Estimat: No.3 FINAL
I' CONYRRET TOTAL THIS BILUING TOTAL PREVIOUS BILLINGS TOTAL 1O DATE
Itarn Cantast Uit - - —
Ha Description Quantity Und Price Amount Carantity Ainount Quantly Amourtl Cuaniity Amourt
chadu =
3 Uausable Excavation 800 ay 220 TR e 0.00 000 1.070.19 FELIIRE 44 TE
A-2 Typa f-A ClasssHied Fill and Rackdll 1,78540 tn 1820 32,487,000 200 0.0} 1,557.24 2834177 28,341.77
A3 Remove Exisling Sidewall 1,56%00 sy 8,00 9 Q.00 0.00 0.0a 1,826.45 9.758.710 9.758,70
A-d Remove Exisling Guib & Guiter gona i B.50 2,550,00, 0.00 0.00 3G9.90 2,630, 2.630.75
A5 Tempreary Eroshn Confrel $.00Is 500.00f 60,00 0.0 0.0 1.00 300, 500.0C4
A& P.G.C. Curb and Gufter (All Types) 3000 s 35.00] 10,500,006 hilis) 0,00} 308,5¢ §0,632.50 . 10,832,50
A-7 P.C.C. Sldenvalk {4" thicld 1245 sy 42.00 52,290.008 400 0.6 1,221.00 51,282,00] 1.221.00 51,182.00
AD P.C.C. Sidewalk (4" thick) Aggregata Finlsh 32000 sy (:1:1} 24,480,001 0D 0.00 320,03 24,480,00 320,00 24,480.00
A P.C.C Curb Ramp (inchuding detectable varring} M.Qea 1,26500 1381500 0.0C; 0.0 11.004 1351500 "o 13,915.00
A-10 Consiruziion Surver Measurement 1.€a s 3,000.00 4,600.00 0.6 1.0 1.0 B,C00,00 . 8,000.00
A-11 Remcye Sign 10.00 ex 132.60 1,320.00 0.00 0.0 11.00 1,452.00 1. 14520
A-12 Standard Sign 0 er a0 270000 eXe 1) 0.0 30.00 2,700 00 3n 2,700.00
A3 Tra'fic Malntenanse [ 24,173.00 2417300 o.co 0.6 1.c0 24,173.00 N 24,173.00
A-14 Reglace Canzrete Siains 4 850.C0 34000 G.00 0.0C! 5,00 4.250,00 400 4,250.C0
A<15 Replace Plsatar Box 1ea 3,000.03 3,00.00 0,00 0.00 1.00 3,000.001 LG 3,000.C0
A-16 Resrave Plarar Box 1ea £04,00 594.004 0.00 .00 1.00 50400 1.00 504,008
A-1T Topsoil at 47 Depih 0.06 mst 2,000,083 120.00 0.00 4.aa 1.53 3,050.00 1.53 3,060,00
A-iB Seeding, Schedule &4 Mix 0.06 msl 2.0C0.02 120,00 0.00! 0.a0 153 3.0521004 3, 0en.00
A-19 Lighting Bese BId 1k 90,516.00 80,56.C0 03D 27,154.80 [iR{)] 63,361, 20 50,516,140
SUBTOTAL EEWEE A 280, E.‘fﬁtl.&ﬂ 278,845,110
0.00
CONTRACT TOIAL THIS BILLING TOTAL FREVIOUS BILLINGS " T0 DATE
ftem Lontrect tn
Ho. Cescripllon Guantity Unit Price Amaun) Quantity Amaotin Cuantity Amoun Amcumt
Tohetule B ADA AR WEY BRI S.OMLEY
s Tnt=able Excavaton 130 oy 2200 X AL (et JHAEG "G, 39057 45@524
A2 Typa ll-A Classsil'ed Fill and Backizl 1000 N £0.C0 50000 0.00 44798 22,399.00 22,280.00
A3 Remexve Exisling Sidevalk 20.00 sy 10.80 20.00 0.0 oo 0.004 0.00
A4 Remave Exisling CLrb & Gulter gncou B.50 5i0.C0 0.0% 113.50% L6475 £54.75
A5 Temprary Enoslcn Coptrol 1.00 1s 50000 500,00 1.0 1.00 £00,00 500.0%
A6 P.C.C. Curb and GLiter (Afl Types) 6000 ks 400 2,4c0.00 Q00 145.00 5,800.00 5,6730.00
AT P.C.C. Sidewalk (4" fhick) 700 sy 20 79,400.00; 0.0 20.00 B,400.00 8,430.00
A-8 P.C.C. Cuth Ramp (inclufing dabectable warning) 3.0 ea 1,50000 4 500,04 DG 3.00 4,500.00 4,500,00
A-9 Censtruction Survey Measuremest 1.03 =& <, 000,88 4,c00400 0.00 1.00 4,000.07 4,000.00
410 Remova Sign 4.00 ea 132.00 52B.034 0.0 3.00 88 0 336.00
A-11 Standard Sign 24 83.00 2,040.00 ¢.o0 24,00 2,04000 2,010.00
A-12 Iraltis Msintenurce ils 6,260.0D 6,200.C0 0.00 1.00y 6,200.C0 £,200.00
413 Topsol at 4 Depth 0.2 el 2,060.00 4001004 0.00 1.87 3,74000 3,740,C0
714 Sgeding, Schedule & Hix 0.2 mel 2 COU.DD! 400.00 2,00 475 8,580.00, 8_580.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A 5443800 53.870.2? 73.350.21

Page 2

Maska Street Pay Eslimate 8 3 reylgion xle

WO

POTON Xod

218ishesAG

R-Elq|

68 (882 L

Pd WdBS




Wiy O F3Iler, AldsHn
PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE, CONYRACT PERFORMANCE
Project ALASKA STREET SIDEWALK AND LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

Corfractor; Seacoast Construdion Company

12840 Mberton Road

Arghorage, A 93516-2857 . Eslimatz No,.3 FiMAL

CONTHACT TOTAL THIS BILLING | TOTAL PREVIDUS BIEUNGE | 1G1ALIOCATE |
Item Contract Uni ) —
Na. Desatiption Quantiy Unit Price | Amaunt Quantty Amoimt Crantity Amourd Quantity Amoun!
|

Change Gnder Sonegute T — TSH
TG Adjust £X Elachical Junchon Box 0 FAS 7 5 KPLAVH] 22750 T 2.215.00 (1Yis, 0.0 7.60 PRy
£o-2 Adjisst Ex. Valve Box to FIG 1 LS 2i5.00 775.004 1.00 275,004 0.00) 0.00] 1.00) 275.00%
co-3 Adjirst B, Calch Bt o FIG 2 Ls 475.00 50,00 2.00 850,004 0.0 0.004 200 350,008
co-4 Adjust Sanitapy Sevier Cleapaut 1 LS 275.00 275.00 1.00 275.00 0.0 0.00 1.0 275.004
CO-5 Remove & Replace Ex, Asghalt 115 8Y 18,20 8,583.00 115.00 8,853.00 1,008 DK 115,00 8,483.00
cO-7T Resnove Trass 2 EA 200.00 4C0.C0 200 400,00 0.0x 0,04, 2.00 L00.00
[sa i} P.C.C. 6* Stdensl/Apren 193 sY B3.00 7,407.00 103.00, 1.107.00 [1.0C! 0.00; {acXial 7, 107,00
co-10 Rebulld and suppar Existing Awning 1 Ls 6,761.68 6,761,689 1.00 6,761,608 0.0C 00D 1.00 6,761.68
o1 Frovide power far pela 10 & %3, moun! recepiazcle pde 8 1 L& 315,00 3,015.0) 1.00 3,045,00. 0.008 000 1.07 301500
Ca-12 Fumish & irstall 16 CMP 8 catah basins 1 LS 20,603.40 20,003.40 1.00 20,003.40 0.0 0.00) 1.00 20,003.40
oo-13 Fumish Elnstall .ute Mesh 1 Rall i s 705.00 705.00 1.00 T05.00 0,00 0.00 1.00 Tas,00
CO-15 Install Planter Pole coulplirgs 2' behind TBG NO CHARGE EA 0.00 1X0 4] 0.00 0.0 0,0C| 0.00 0.00 0.00
o014 Install Drain Pipe - Budget Feade Lot NG CHARGE EA 0.00 0. 0.00 1Xei] 0,00 0.00 0,00 1X1.1]

Reconcilalion of Bld lem Quanllies QvarfUnder 1 EA 26,1077 26,107.7 0.00 0.0Q 0.0 .00 0,00, 0,00

3 A, Change Orders 76,661.25 S0,780.05 .00 50,760.09

Page 3 Alasla Stmat Pay Estimale 8 3 mvision .xE

WA,

¢ "ON Xud

Z18LSPELEG

a3

60 LBEZ L2

Sd WIS




. FiROM :

FAX NO. @ 9@73457B12 Dec.

27 2887 B9:45PM  P1L

CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CHANGE ORDER No. 8

Sheet 1 of 1

Project No.;
Projece Name:  Alagks Street Sidewalle amd Lighting Fmprovements

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Coptracter: Seawmant: Construction Company Calendac Days (+/4-); gy
Address: 12840 Atherion Road New Complerica Date: Ostober 2007
o
' Anchorage, AK 90516-2967 Amoant of this Chinge Order: T Uk
. ML (a,e,msedj NI mmwﬂm«:m
‘_,.:.,".e.g‘.-—_--.-v._ﬂ-%!!jlt,li [ =] dﬁﬂﬁr
Becontmended By: Dty
Approved By: ) ate:
Permissian for proviously approved suboonimeton(s) to perform al! or portisns of the
wurk described hereln is ax checked:
{x] Yes ] N (] nra
Ammdnyccnsummmmmtummrmmd:ﬂmmpﬁem& QCVI'J: M f‘*fa;lld?
rm.
Accepted By: {_)0“ ha [LMM—\ Dlutn: / 0/;{2/07
Conteactors Representarive . )
0
i ot Unw sllowence, IF tha mastas

Acknowledgud By indicates recelpt of the order 10 porfornt the daserbed work, but not by mmial sgrarsent of the basis of py
wnm be resaived by sman! within 7 days from Wb dite of your signature, you shell, within the ekt 14 days, submit on Int=nt 1o Clalm s writlog to Lhs Eoglocar,

anuant ro 3seton 10, Anicls 5,21 of he Speciffeationg,
Pate:

Acknowledged By:
Coptractoc Reprasonealve

The Feflrwing chamge(v) i) the abovd Comivact ang benchy fwada in neromianes with tha terma of the Coatreet, ind under the lerms dnd aoaditions amled belaw, Thie
ducyment sixd) Decome o ameadment 1o the Cantruct ko abl provistes of e Contrsct will be applicable. Bume wot mendiunod el ool be affeatedt Ly this chanye

wren,

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

The following changres to the pluns and/or Specifisations are herehy made to amend and exfeting itam, Add

the following to Section 30,03:
Baction 30.08 Portland Cement Concrate Sidewalk

3.5 Bgais of Payment
Payment will be madae under the followng unjta:

ITEM
PCC Sidewalk 6” thick Bqunra Yord




FROM : FRAx NO. : S@73457812 Dec. 27 20607 B9:49PM P2

CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Shoet 1 of 1

Beckupfaf; Change Order No 8
Project No.

| FrojectName  Alnsks Street Sidewalk and Lighting

1 Gontract Amount $0.00

COMPARISON OF COST DUE TO CHANGE

Scheduls A Baso Bid .
T I QUANTITY AMOUNT
NEW { TEM NO. TEM_ UNIT PRICE (+0r1 <) (3o -)
. j03 BNAOT )P
CO-8 PCC & Sidewsalk and Apron__[SY £69.00 1 0| 33340450
' R 107 o |ow
Subtotal . Change Orders $24-424-50- |
. ST, o0 | Dis
NET CHANGE THIS ORDER $24.,404.50
Proparsd By: . M '
L. act Englneer TOTAL PREVIOUS CHANGES F $40,322.80
_{FrorChengs Dogumerta: 1 _ RN
ACCUMULATIVE CHANGE S6 730
% OF ACCUMULATIVE CHANGE 0.00 %
Type Code Summary
DM: $0.00 UC: $0.00 E:$0.00 O: $0.00

DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE

Abusiness ownar requested that a driveway on their property remain. The driveway was to be removed
ad part of the project. Therefor, payment for the PCC 67 sidewnlk and apron was nut included in the
original bid form. Thera was 811 sqare yards of PCC 6” sidewalk and apron within the project limits,

Sea appended documentation. 5% o Dir

Lea Fonn 250-065 for contimition, 1 roquired.

. A N e e i e o o 1






